
This festive season, explore Lavender Hill, home to Battersea Arts 
Centre — a much-loved cultural hub full of arts, theatre, comedy and 
entertainment — plus a fantastic selection of restaurants, cafés, bars, 
pubs, health & beauty services, independent retailers and business 
services, in our handy A-Z guide.



DRY CLEANING & LAUNDRY

HOMEWARES & INTERIORS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES

HEALTH, FITNESS & WELLBEING

For more information visit
www.visitclaphamjunction.com

@the_junction_bid

@BIDJunction

@claphamjunctionBID

@the_junction_bid

BANKING & FINANCIAL SERVICES

BARS & PUBS

BETTING & GAMBLING

BIKE SHOPS

CAFES, RESTAURANTS & TAKEAWAYS

CAR BUYING & RENTAL SERVICES

COMMUNITY

COMPUTERS, PHONES & VAPES

CONVENIENCE STORES

EDUCATION & CHILDCARE

FOOD & DRINK

HAIR & BEAUTY

LEGAL SERVICES

ENTERTAINMENT VENUES

ESTATE & LETTING AGENTS

VARIETY RETAILERS

HSBC 240 Lavender Hill 034 5740 4404 hsbc.co.uk High street bank
International Private Finance 230-236 Lavender Hill 020 7484 4600 internationalprivatefinance.com International mortgage broker
TaxAssist Accountants 205 Lavender Hill 020 3096 3047 taxassist.co.uk Tax & accountancy service

Bar Social 245 Lavender Hill 020 7223 2000 barsocial.co.uk Cocktail bar
Four Thieves 51 Lavender Gardens 020 7223 6927 fourthieves.pub Bar, arcade & games room
Gas Monkey Bar and Grill 243 Lavender Hill 020 7223 2000 gasmonkeybarandgrill.co.uk Bar & grill
Sugar Cane Bar 247 Lavender Hill 020 7223 8866 thesugarcane.co.uk Pacific themed cocktail bar
The London and South Western 276-288 Lavender Hill 020 7738 0834 jdwetherspoon.com Wetherspoon pub

Ladbrokes 262 Lavender Hill 080 0731 6191 ladbrokes.com Bookmakers

Clapham Cycle 255 Lavender Hill 020 3305 8261 claphamcycle.com Cycles, accessories & repairs

2Love Tea and Coffee House 291-293 Lavender Hill 020 7228 487 2lovecoffeehouse.co.uk Speciality teas & coffee
Café Parisienne 225 Lavender Hill 020 7924 5523  Sandwich shop & café
Choja Sushi 182 Lavender Hill 077 0710 4984  Choja.co.uk Sushi & Japanese cuisine
Golden Pie 188 Lavender Hill 020 7924 6333 facebook.com/goldenpie Traditional pie & mash shop
Hannah 281 Lavender Hill 020 7223 8513 hannahbattersea.com Pour your own bar & restaurant
Jack’s at The Junction 252 Lavender Hill 020 7228 9111 jacksclapham.co.uk  All-day breakfast & lunch
KFC 242-244 Lavender Hill 020 7924 3538 kfc.co.uk Fast food chicken
Mien Tay 180 Lavender Hill 020 7350 0721 mientay.co.uk Vietnamese cuisine
Nando’s Nino 313 Lavender Hill 020 3657 0780 nandos.co.uk Quick bites on the go
Panahar Indian Tandoori 184 Lavender Hill 020 7228 8947 panaharindianrestaurant.co.uk Indian cuisine
Pizza Express 230-236 Lavender Hill 020 7223 5677 pizzaexpress.com Pizzeria
Social Pantry 170a Lavender Hill 020 7924 4066 socialpantry.co.uk Café seasonal food & juices
Subway 266 Lavender Hill 020 3202 1096 subway.com Fast food deli style
YORI  196 Lavender Hill 020 8062 7934 yoriuk.com Korean barbecue restaurant

Car Valeting of Hardi Limited Asda Car Park   Car valet services

Battersea Library  265 Lavender Hill 020 7223 2334 better.org.uk/library Books, study space & computers
Future First 201-203 Lavender Hill 020 8871 6733 thrive.wandsworth.gov.uk Support & guidance services
HM Courts & Tribunals Service 176A Lavender Hill 0300 303 0645 justice.gov.uk Courthouse
Lavender Hill Magistrates’ Court 176a Lavender Hill 030 0303 0645 justice.gov.uk Courthouse
Lavender Hill Police Station 176 Lavender Hill 030 0123 1212 met.police.uk Local police station
Mayor’s Office  176  Lavender Hill   Within Lavender Hill Police Station
Royal Mail 200b Lavender Hill 034 5611 2970 royalmail.com Postal depot & post office
Wandsworth Bereavement  
Service 192 Lavender Hill 020 7223 3178  wandsworthbereavement.org.uk Bereavement counselling

V&M Vape & Mobile 285 Lavender Hill 073 0504 7954  Mobile repairs & vape products

Thirsty Camel 246 Lavender Hill 020 7223 1747 thirsty-camel-gb.ueniweb.com Bottle shop & internet café
Zac Convenience Store 3 Lavender Sweep 020 7228 7845  Off licence, groceries & pay point

EBR Attridge LLP Solicitors 261 Lavender Hill 020 7228 7050  ebrattridge.com Experts in criminal law

Lavender Hill Day Nursery 204 Lavender Hill 020 3963 7004 lavenderhilldaynursery.co.uk Local nursery 
Linden Tree Nursery School 195 Lavender Hill 020 3900 2737 ltns.org.uk Nursery school 

Battersea Arts Centre Lavender Hill 020 7223 2223 bac.org.uk Theatre, restaurant & bar

Bairstow Eves 198 Lavender Hill 020 3369 4287 bairstoweves.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations
Barnard Marcus Estate Agents 235-237 Lavender Hill 020 7228 8686 barnardmarcus.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations
Dexters 174a Lavender Hill 020 7350 1200  dexters.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations
Featherstone Leigh 253 Lavender Hill 020 7228 2278 featherstoneleigh.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations
Foxtons 168 Lavender Hill 020 7801 1111 foxtons.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations
Rochford Stokes Estate Agents 233 Lavender Hill 020 7801 6789 rochfordstokes.com Sales, lettings & valuations 
Winchester White 257 Lavender Hill 020 3030 8410  winchester-white.co.uk Lettings specialist
Winkworth 207-217 Lavender Hill 020 7228 9265 winkworth.co.uk Sales, lettings & valuations 

Sweet Sensation Food & Wine 256 Lavender Hill 020 7223 4780   Food, wine & spirits
Whole Foods Market 305-311 Lavender Hill 020 7585 1488 wholefoodsmarket.co.uk Wholefood supermarket

Divino Nails 283 Lavender Hill  073 9436 8085  Nail bar & beauty treatments 
Headmasters 258-260 Lavender Hill 034 5459 7736 headmasters.com Hair salon
Hype Coiffure  186 Lavender Hill 020 7223 3800 hypecoiffure.com Specialist hair salon
Kristina & Ben Hair Salon 241 Lavender Hill 020 7924 7760 kristinaandben.co.uk Hair salon
Patrizia Manias Milano 289 Lavender Hill 020 7350 1408 Patriziamanias.com Hair salon
sk:n 263 Lavender Hill 033 3060 5914 sknclinics.co.uk Skincare treatments
The Beauty Parlour  194 Lavender Hill 020 3754 5054  Beauty treatments
The Tanning Shop 254 Lavender Hill 020 7228 1382 thetanningshop.co.uk UV tanning beds
Twentuno Salon 231 Lavender Hill 020 7350 1900 twentunosalon.co.uk Hair & beauty salon
Viva Cut 5 Lavender Sweep 020 7228 7391 modabarberslondon.business.site Barbers

Fitness First Battersea 276-288 Lavender Hill 020 3096 9334 fitnessfirst.co.uk Gym & fitness centre
Perfect Smile  190-192 Lavender Hill 020 7100 9720 perfectsmile-dental.com Dental practice

Braggins 291-293 Lavender Hill 020 7228 3613 braggins.business.site Carpets & flooring
Kitchen Shoppe 248-250 Lavender Hill 020 7223 8882 kitchen-shoppe.business.site Hardware & homeware
Lavender Hill DIY Hardware 147 Lavender Hill 020 7223 8800 lavenderhilldiy.com Hardware store
Thermomix 299-301 Lavender Hill  thermomix.com Kitchen appliance showroom

Lily’s Laundrette 229 Lavender Hill 020 7978 6682 lilyslaundrette.com Laundrette
Paramount Dry Cleaners  259 Lavender Hill 020 3952 4583 paramountcleaners.co.uk Dry cleaning, shoe repairs, keys

Lavender Studios  83 Lavender Hill   Serviced offices
Mail Boxes Etc. 264 Lavender Hill 020 7924 7459 mbe.co.uk Post, parcel & print centre
Partridges 295-297 Lavender Hill 020 7228 7271 kandkstationers.com Stationers
The Print Design 170 Lavender Hill 020 7223 5363 theprintdesign.co.uk Digital print & graphic design

Party and Celebrate  268-274 Lavender Hill 020 7924 3210 partyandcelebrate.co.uk Fancy dress & party accessories


